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SPUD SCHEDULE OF RATES AND FEES
SPUD Water Ordinance 07-10

Exhibit A
Metered Flat Rate Charge and Gallons Allowed:
A. $41.00 per EDU, billed after delivery.
B. Each EDU is allotted 40,000 gallons per month.

Overage Charge: Rate charged for water delivered over allotted 40,000 gallons per EDU
per month: $.0035 per gallon.

Service Standby Fee: $15.50 per month included in the monthly bill

A. The Standby fee is an obligation SPUD has to pay back the USDA loan of 1998 for
replacement of water mains and meter installations. This fee applies to all
service connections whether in use or not.

Application fee for Will Serve Letter: $50.00

Facilities Impact Fee: $1000.00 - This is the fee charged for new connections to the
district water system.

Connection Installation Deposit: Estimated cost for all labor and materials required to
install a new water service (due at time of application for service). This cost will vary
according to location, size, etc.

Disconnect Fee (meter and box removal): $50.00 plus all labor and materials required to
complete.

Re-connection Fee (for non-payment shutoff): $50.00

Returned Check Fee: $25.00

10. Late Payment Fee: $10.00 if payment is not received within 30 days of due date.

SPUD is an equal opportunity provider
SPUD Board Members:

Lee Wright 994-1098 landswright@digitalpath.net | John Shaffer 559-4404 jshaffer@tdrpd.org

| Mike Blide 320-5711 mikeblide@gmail.com | Al Pombo 392-5534 aljpombo@gmail.com
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